#### 502269196 03/14/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Francis Coulson	12/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innova Renewables Ltd.
Street Address:	Blue Square House
Internal Address:	272 Bath Street
City:	Glasgow, Scotland
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G2 4JR

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13823430

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9723672002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: jhuang@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shaukat A. Karjeker

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 802334

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SURQU.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaukat A. Karjeker

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Coulson\_to\_InnovaRenewables#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Coulson\_to\_InnovaRenewables#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030000 FRAME: 0301 40.00 13823

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 17 day of December two thousand and twelve BETWEEN

David Francis COULSON of Weetwood Hall, Wooler, Northumberland, NE71 6EX, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and

INNOVA RENEWABLES LTD. of Blue Square House, 272 Bath Street, Glasgow, Scotland G2 4JR, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the International Patent Application No PCT/GB2011/051720 filed on 14 September 2011 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the whole of its property, right, title and interest in the Patent Application and the invention the subject matter thereof all for the consideration hereinafter appearing

# NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the benefit of the Patent Application including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom or based thereon the invention the subject matter thereof, the property right title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom to the intent that the grant of a patent on the Application or claiming priority therefrom shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely
- 2. The Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee do all the acts and execute all documents which may be required in order to ensure that the Application shall proceed in the name of the Assignee and any patent be granted on the

PATENT REEL: 030000 FRAME: 0302 Application to the Assignee including the making of or deposing to any Declaration or Oath

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

For And On Behalf Of

David Francis COULSON

In The Presence Of

S. Worce

S WASCUE

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

For And On Behalf Of

INNOVA, RENEWABLES LTD.

In The Presence Of

S. Marocal

S WASCOE

PATENT REEL: 030000 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 03/14/2013**